Other reserves 13.8 27.7 (50.2)%
Retained earnings 412.6 39.7 939.3%
Non-controlling interests - 81.7 (100.0)%
Total Equity 716.3 390.5 83.4%

Key metrics

 Year ended
31 December

2021

Year ended
31 December

2020

Change
(%)

Total AUM (€bn) 32.9 26.6 23.7%
Fee paying AUM (€bn) 18.3 16.1 13.7%
Management fee margin on FPAUM (%) 1.23% 1.22% +0.01ppt
Management fees (£m) 197.7 148.6 33.0%
Investment income (£m) 71.2 42.3 68.3%
Total expenses (excluding exceptional
items) (156.7) (125.4) 25.0%

Underlying EBITDA (£m) 113.9 66.4 71.5%
Underlying EBITDA margin (%) 42.1% 34.6% +7.5ppt
Underlying FRE (£m) 48.5 24.9 94.8%
Underlying FRE margin (%) 24.3% 16.7% +7.6ppt
Underlying profit before tax (£m) 90.5 52.6 72.1%
Reported profit before tax (£m) 62.6 48.5 29.1%
Reported profit after tax (£m) 57.8 47.7 21.2%
Reported pro forma basic and diluted EPS (p) 7.02  5.79 21.2%
Adjusted pro forma basic and diluted EPS (p) 10.41  6.29 65.5%

Reconciliation between statutory and underlying income statements

  Year ended 31 December 2021  Year ended 31 December 2020

£m

Underlying
Excluded

items Reported  Underlying
Excluded

items Reported

Management fees  197.7 - 197.7  148.6 - 148.6
Profits from fair value
remeasurement of co-investments
and carried interest

 71.2 - 71.2  42.3 - 42.3

Other operating income  1.7 - 1.7  0.9 - 0.9
Total operating income  270.6 - 270.6  191.8 - 191.8
Personnel expenses  -121.4 -11.3 -132.7  -96.0 -0.3 -96.3
Other Expenses  -36.4 -17.3 -53.7  -29.2 -7.4 -36.6
Foreign exchange gains/(losses)  1.1 - 1.1  -0.2 - -0.2
Total Expenses  -156.7 -28.6 -185.3  -125.4 -7.7 -133.1
EBITDA  113.9 -28.6 85.3  66.4 -7.7 58.7
EBITDA Margin  42%  32%  35%  31%
FRE  48.5 -28.6 19.9  24.9 -7.7 17.2
FRE Margin  24%  10%  17%  12%
Depreciation and amortisation
expense

 -11.9 -3.1 -15.0  -8.2 -0.6 -8.8

Net finance expense  -11.5 3.8 -7.7  -5.6 4.2 -1.4
Profit Before Tax  90.5 -27.9 62.6  52.6 -4.1 48.5
Tax  -4.8 - -4.8  -0.8 - -0.8
Profit After Tax  85.7 -27.9 57.8  51.8 -4.1 47.7

Overview of Bridgepoint funds at 31 December 2021

Fund
Fund
size

Total
AUM

FP
AUM Vintage

Invested
(%)

Hurdle
rate

Carried
interest

Catch-up
rate

Group share of
carried
interest

Equity funds

BE IV €4,835m €1,638m €1,168m 2008 93% 8% 20% 100% 9%

BE V €4,000m €4,850m €3,164m 2015 93% 8% 20% 100% 2%

BE VI €5,766m €7,466m €5,735m 2019 71% 8% 20% 100% 5%

BDC II €353m €25m €0m 2012 96% 8% 20% 100% 3%

BDC III £605m €1,140m €597m 2016 87% 8% 20% 100% 25%

BDC IV £1,559m €1,858m €1,857m 2021 16% 8% 20% 100% 35%

Growth I £105m €137m €125m 2017 82% 8% 20% 100% 35%